

# SCAN STEELS LTD.

CIN: L27209MH1994PLC076015

Registered Office: Office No.: 104, 105, E-Square, Subhash Road,

Opp. Havmor Ice Cream, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057

Ph.: +91-0222 618 5461, +91-0222 618 5462, Fax : +91-0222 618 5463 E-mail : scansteels@scansteels.com, Web.: www.scansteels.com

Date: 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2021

To,
The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001

BSE Code: 511672

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We have received Intimations on the subject from:

- 1. Mr. Rajesh Gadodia, Promoter of Scan Steels Limited, regarding acquisition of 471578 Equity Shares representing 0.90 % of the paid-up equity share capital of M/s. Scan Steels Limited.
- 2. Mr. Sawarmal Gadodia, Promoter of Scan Steels Limitedregarding Disposal/Transfer of 471578Equity Shares representing 0.90 % of the paid-up equity share capital of M/s. Scan Steels Limited.

After the said acquisition the total shareholding of Mr. Rajesh Gadodia is 5463350shares comprising 10.43% of paid-up share capital of the Company, and After the said Disposal/ Transfer Mr. Sawarmal Gadodia does not remain shareholder of the Company.

In this regard we are submitting herewith the disclosure received fromMr. Rajesh Gadodia, the acquirer (Transferee) and Mr. Sawarmal Gadodia, Disposer (Transferor) Pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly, take the above information on your record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Scan Steels Ltd

Prabir Kumar Das

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above.

STEELS AND THE STATE OF THE STA

# RAJESH GADODIA

V-23 & 26, Civil Township, Rourkela, Dist: Sundergarh - 769004 (Odisha)

## Date: 3rd December, 2021

To, The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

## **BSE Code: 511672**

# Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

# Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, I, Mr. RajeshGadodia, Promoter of Scan Steels Limited hereby submit the disclosure with regard to acquisition of 471578 Equity Shares representing 0.90% of the paid-up equity share capital of M/s. Scan Steels Limited by me as per the Gift Deed through an off-market transaction.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015duly signed by me, for your information and record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Loigeth Gedun

RajeshGadodia Promoter Acquirer

Encl: As above.

Cc to:

The Compliance Officer, Scan Steels Limited Reg. Off: 104-105, "E- Square", 1<sup>St</sup> Floor, Subhash Road, Opp. Havmor Ice Cream,Vile Parle (E), Mumbai – 400057

# FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Scan Steels Limited ISIN of the company: INE099G01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and Immediate Relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| Name,<br>PAN,<br>CIN/ DIN,<br>& address<br>with<br>contact nos.   | Category of Person (Promoter / Member of the Promoter Group/ Designate d Person / Directors / Immediat e relative to / others etc ) | Securities held prior to acquisition / disposal  |                                     | Securities acquired/Disposed   |   |   | Securities held post acquisition/disposal   |  | Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ Disposal of shares specify |            | Date of intimation to company | Mode of acquisi tion / dispos al (on market / publi e/ rights / prefere ntial offer / off market / Inter- se transfe r, ESOPs etc.) | Exchange<br>on which<br>the trade<br>was<br>executed   |   |
|---|---|--|-------------------------------------|--|---|---|---|--|---|------------|-------------------------------|---|--|---|
|   |   | Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights Entitlement etc.) | No. and<br>% of<br>share<br>holding | Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights Entitlement etc.) | No.an<br>d % of<br>share<br>holdin<br>g | Value   | Transact ion Type (Purchase / Sale/ Pledge/ R evocation / Invocatio n/ others Pls. specify)                               | Type of securit ies (For eg. – Shares, Warra nts, Convertible Deben tures, Rights Entitle ment etc.) | No. and<br>% of<br>share<br>holding   | From       | То                            |   |  |   |
| 1   | 2   | 3  | 4                                   | 5  | 6                                       | 7   | 8   | 9  | 10  | 11         | 12                            | 13  | 14   | 15  |
| Mr. Rajesh Gadodia  PAN ABRPG2112K  DIN 00574465  V-23 & 26, Civil Township, Rourkela, Dist: Sundergarh - 769004 (Odisha) | Promoter  | Equity<br>Shares   | 4991772 (9.53%)                     | Equity<br>Shares   | 471578                                  | Nil – As per Gift Deed, Inter-se transfer of Shares amongst the promoters through an off-market transaction | Purchase / Transfer As per Gift Deed, Inter-se transfer of Shares amongst the promoters through an off-market transaction | Equity Shares  | 5463350 (10.43%)  | 01.12.2021 | 01.12.2021                    | 03.12.2021  | Interse transfe r of Shares among st the promoters as per the Gift Deed throug h an off market transaction | Bombay<br>Stock<br>Exchange<br>Limited<br>(Off<br>Market<br>Transac<br>-tion) |

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| Trading in derivati | Exchange on which the trade was executed |          |             |                |              |    |
|---------------------|--|----------|-------------|----------------|--------------|----|
| Type of contract    | 11.00                                    |          |             |                |              |    |
| ••                  |  | Notional | Number of   | Notional Value | Number of    |    |
|                     |  | Value    | units       |                | units        |    |
|                     |  |          | (contracts  |                | (contracts * |    |
|                     |  |          | * lot size) |                | lot size)    |    |
| 16                  | 17                                       | 18       | 19          | 20             | 21           | 22 |



Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

RajeshGadodia

Acquirer Promoter

Date: **3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2021** Place:Rourkela, (Odisha)

\*\*\*\*\*

# SAW ARMAL GADODIA

V-23 & 26, Civil Township, Rourkela, Dist: Sundergarh – 769004 (Odisha)

Date: 3rd December, 2021

To, The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

## **BSE Code: 511672**

# Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

## Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, I, Mr. SawarmalGadodia, Promoter of Scan Steels Limited hereby submit the disclosure with regard to disposal/ Transfer of 471578 Equity Shares representing 0.90% of the paid-up equity share capital of M/s. Scan Steels Limited by me as per the Gift Deed through an off-market transaction.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. duly signed by me, for your information and record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

SawarmalGadodia

Promoter Disposer

Encl: As above.

Cc to:

The Compliance Officer, Scan Steels Limited Reg. Off: 104-105, "E- Square", 1<sup>St</sup> Floor, Subhash Road, Opp. Havmor Ice Cream, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai – 400057

# FORM C

# SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Scan Steels Limited ISIN of the company: INE099G01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and Immediate Relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| Name, PAN, CIN/ DIN, & address with contact nos.  | Categor y of Person (Promot er/ Member of the Promote r Group/ Designa ted Person / Director s / Immedi ate relative to / others etc ) |  |  | Securities acquired/Disposed   |                             |   |   | Securities held post advice/ acquisition/ disposal Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ Disposal of shares specify |  |            | Date of intimatio n to company | Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/ pu blic/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.) | Exchange<br>on which<br>the trade<br>was<br>executed   |   |
|---|--|--|--|--|-----------------------------|---|---|--|--|------------|--------------------------------|---|--|---|
|   |  | Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights Entitlement etc.) | No.<br>and %<br>of<br>share<br>holdin<br>g | Type of securit ies (For eg. – Shares, Warra nts, Convertible Deben tures, Rights Entitle ment etc.) | No. and % of share holdin g | Value   | Transact ion Type (Purchase / Sale/ Pledge/ R evocation / Invocatio n/ others Pls. specify)                               | Type of securit ies (For eg. – Shares, Warra nts, Convertible Deben tures, Rights Entitle ment etc.)                           | No.<br>and<br>% of<br>share<br>holdi<br>ng | From       | То                             |   |  |   |
| 1   | 2  | 3  | 4  | 5  | 6                           | 7   | 8   | 9  | 10   | 11         | 12                             | 13  | 14   | 15  |
| Mr. Sawarmal Gadodia  PAN ABDPG9351L  V-23 & 26, Civil Township, Rourkela, Dist: Sundergarh - 769004 (Odisha) | Promoter   | Equity<br>Shares   | 471578                                     | Equity<br>Shares   | 471578                      | Nil – As per Gift Deed, Inter-se transfer of Shares amongst the promoters through an off-market transaction | Sale/ Tran sfer As per Gift Deed, Inter-se transfer of Shares amongst the promoter s through an off market transactio non | Equity<br>Shares   | Nil  | 01.12.2021 | 01.12.2021                     | 03.12.2021  | Inter-se transfer of Shares amongst the promoters as per Gift Deed through an off-market transaction | Bombay<br>Stock<br>Exchange<br>Limited<br>(Off market<br>transaction) |

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

| Trading in derivative | Exchange on which the trade was executed                |          |             |                |              |    |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|---|----------|-------------|----------------|--------------|----|--|--|--|
| Type of contract      | Type of contract   Contract specifications   Buy   Sell |          |             |                |              |    |  |  |  |
|                       |   | Notional | Number of   | Notional Value | Number of    |    |  |  |  |
|                       |   | Value    | units       |                | units        |    |  |  |  |
|                       |   |          | (contracts  |                | (contracts * |    |  |  |  |
|                       |   |          | * lot size) |                | lot size)    |    |  |  |  |
| 16                    | 17  | 18       | 19          | 20             | 21           | 22 |  |  |  |



Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

20/C) LIM JIJ37/1/4

SawarmalGadodia Promoter Disposer

Date:**3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2021** Place:Rourkela, Odisha

\*\*\*\*\*